Enterprise Agency, the implementing Partner in collaboration with Eni Ghana, 

organizing a graduation ceremony to award certificate of participation and successful 

completion of entrepreneurship trainings to each of the Project’s beneficiaries.  

Seven-hundred and sixty-five (765) beneficiaries successfully attended advanced 

technical skills training in various vocational fields. Under the intervention, 935 

beneficiaries participated in various trainings, among them, the Entrepreneurship and 

Business Management. Nine hundred and forty-eight (948) beneficiaries went through 

Kaizen and Occupational Safety, Health and Environmental Management Training. 

Seven hundred and seventy-eight (778) beneficiaries went through a seminar on 

Compliance and Regulatory Support and seven hundred and sixty-five (765) received 

technical skills training in various trade areas. One hundred and forty-four (144) 

beneficiaries have also been trained in branding and packaging of their products and 

linked to companies manufacturing and dealing in quality packaging materials. In 

addition, the implementing partner for this project, conducted and successfully

[...]

In addition, nine (9) producer associations were formed for vegetable 

and livestock farmers, registration of farmer groups in their respective cooperatives 

is on-going. Also, training modules centered on pest identification, pest control, and 

good agricultural practices (GAP) were provided to four hundred and twenty-eight 

crop farmers (428), whom 228 household farmers & 200 commercial, including 

installation of irrigation systems for one hundred and eighty-eight (188) commercial 

farmers. In addition, under the livestock component, starter packs were distributed 

to one hundred and thirty-five (135) PPs, comprised of fifty-five (55) aquaculture PPs, 

twenty (20) poultry PPs, and sixty (60) piggery PPs.  

In respect to cluster 4 “entrepreneurship support package” component of the EDGE 

Project, 18 out of 19 trade categories received support packages as determined by

[...]

Grievance Boxes and Posters describing the grievance access points have been situated in the 

FPSO and ORF.  

As part of ensuring compliance and effective implementation of the Grievance Mechanism by 

Eni Ghana Contractors, Partners, and local stakeholders, training and education sessions were 

conducted for two hundred and eighty-two (282) Local Development Project Participants, one 

hundred and ten (110) OCTP Contractors workers and four (4) Contractors were trained on 

the Grievance Management Mechanism.   

A survey was conducted to assess the Nzema language reading proficiency in the 10